

**Dilwar Singh versus Himachal Pradesh University,
Shimla**

CWP No. 18478 of 2025

28.11.2025

Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raham Tullah, Advocate vice Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent.

Notice. Mr. Raham Tullah, learned counsel, appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent.

Petitioner is serving as driver in the respondent-University. His grievance is that even though incumbents junior to him have been allotted government accommodation but the respondent has been wrongly ignoring his case for allotment of government accommodation. Let respondent file reply to the petition within two weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No. 28496/2025

Application stands disposed of as not pressed.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

November 28, 2025
(yogesh)