

Dilwar Singh vs HPU

CWP No. 18478 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate for the respondent.

Learned Counsel for the University has handed over instructions which are taken on record. The Court is not satisfied with the instructions. On the request of learned Counsel for the respondent-University, the case is ordered to be listed on 06.04.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 25, 2026
(narender)