

**Dilwar Singh Vs. HPU.
CWP No. 18478 of 2025.**

06.04.2026 Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent has handed over instructions dated 04.04.2026 and submitted that needful is being done to redress the grievance of the petitioner.

As jointly prayed for, list on **04.05.2026**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 06, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)